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SEKJOII Ll:cro11u Df WL\VINQ
0932. Shrl P . Sabba Bao: Will the

Minister ot Bdaeatloa be pleued to
.state:

(a) since bow lon1 the poet of Senior Lecturer in weavin1 In the Polytechnic Institute, Delhi, bat be«l lyine vacant;

(b) what steps Government propoae to take to !Ill up the vacancy and wnen it ls likely to be lllled up; and

(c) whether students In Textile Ttthnolo1y of III year have to con tinue their course ot studies after April, 19!12 conseauent on the 'above said post bein1 kept vacant for a Ions time!

The Mlnllter of Education and Natural lleloarcet IJld Sclenttlc Be aearcb CMaulana Aud): (a) The post has been lylne vacant since 10th July,
1952.

(b) The recruitment to the post bas been entrusted to the Union Public Service Commission. who have adver tised it. calling for applications by the 22nd November. 1952. Subject to tbe availability of a suitable candidate, the appointment Is expected fo be made by December.

(c) Yes. It is likely that the students of the III year National Diploma Course in Textile 'I'echnology have to continue the course of studies till the middle of May, 1953.

. Housu OF STATES OF RAJASTHAN IN
NEW DELHl

0933. 8brl ·Blleetu Bhat: Will the Minister of State. be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are any houses of covenanting States of Rajasthan in New Delhi;

(b) it so. the number and namea
()f such houses;

( c) whether they are occupied by the State Government ot Rajasthan or by the Central Government; and

(d) if by the latter, the term, and a,reements between the Rajasthan Government and the Central Govern ment, if an:,1

The Mlalater of Rome Affaln ud
8tatee (Dr. KatJ11): (a) Yes.

(b) Six. Jaiour House, Blkaner House. Kotah House. Jalsalmer House, Dholpur _ House and Bharatpur House.

(c) TMse houses are maetly occupied lly the Central Governl!Hlnt.

(d) The terms and condiUon1 of tbe lease have not yet been flnallaed.

RITIIANSFICR or VILLAGES TO Bo1G.l1'
09H. Shrl Madbao Becldl: Will the

Miniater of siate. be pleued to state:

(a) whether any representation was received by Government for the retransfer to Bombay State of I 04 v l l la1es mer1ed in Hyderabad State two years a10 as part of an a,reement on readjustment of enclavea between tbe two State,; and

(b) if so. what Government propoae to do In the matter?

The Minister of Home Attain and States (Dr. KatJu): (a) Yes.

(b) I would like to draw the atten tion of the hon. Member to the clari fication made in reply to question No. 822, by Shri Pataskar on the 13th June. 1952. The question of re transfer of these villages does not, therefore, arise.

RESEARCH 8cHEMES
0935. Sbrl ll. C. Sodhla: (a) Will tbe

Mlnllltl\r of Natural Relource1 and Sclent111c Research be pleased to state what research schemes in the univer sities are being financed by the Coun cil of Scientific and Industrial Re search?

(b) What amount is beini paid for this purpose to each university dur ing the current year?

The Deputy Minister of 'Nataral Resources and Scleatlllc Relieareh
(Sbrl K. D. Malavlya): (a) and (b).
A statement giving the required Infor mation ls laicl on the Table of the House. [See Appendix V, annexure
No. 38.]

ACRICULTtJRAL LAND 'UNDER MJJ.ITAR'I:
USE (KASHMIR)

•esa. Soft Mohd. Akbar: Will the Minister of Detnce be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of cases to whom compensation Is due l.n Jammu and Kashmir State with re.4atd to the agricultural lands under Military 119e;
and

(b) how· many of these cases baff been paid compensation till now and how many are yet to be paid?

TIie Dei,aty Mbtlatff of .,._
(8ml 8aUila tltaadra): (a) 709.

